BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

In re: Request by St. Johns County Board of Commissioners for extended area service between the Green Cove Springs, Julington, and St. Augustine exchanges.

DOCKET NO. 920667-TL ORDER NO. PSC-92-1461A-CFO-TL ISSUED: 12/23/92

AMENDATORY ORDER

By Order No. PSC-92-1461-CFO-TL, issued December 16, 1992, we granted specified confidential classification to certain data filed in this docket.

Shortly after issuance of this Order, it came to our attention that there was a typographical error in the second paragraph on Page 2 of the Order. That paragraph refers to Commission Document No. 12201-92. That reference is incorrect. The correct reference is Commission Document No. 12500-92. Accordingly, Order No. PSC-92-1461-CFO-TL shall be so amended.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-92-1461-CFO-TL is hereby amended to the extent outlined in the body of this Order. it is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-92-1461-CFO-TL is hereby affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 23rd day of December, 1992.

> STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

ABG

by:___

Chief, Bureau of Records

DOCIMENT MUSPER-DATE 14822 DEC 23 1950 IDSC-DECORDS/REPORT!